VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Mar. 19, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
13/19/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
GENERAL PURPOSE SILICON RECTIFIER AXIAL LEAD R6 SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code 10A10L000L1000 For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
10A Series Code
General Purpose Silicon Rectifier, Axial Lead; Forward Current
   10A Series
10
Max. Repetitive Peak Reverse
   Voltage
05: 50V ; 1: 100V; 2: 200V; 4: 400V; 6: 600V; 8: 800V;
   10: 1000V
L000 Internal Control Code Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9)
L Package Code L: Packed in Tape Box
1000 Max. DC Blocking Voltage
050: 50V ; 100: 100V; 200: 200V; 400: 400V; 600: 600V;
   800: 800V; 1000: 1000V
XX Special/Custom Parameters
Blank: N/A;
   XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for Special/Custom
   Parameters
43/19/2025
PART CODE:  10A10L000L1000
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
GENERAL PURPOSE SILICON RECTIFIER AXIAL LEAD R6 SERIES
DIMENSION - Unit: Inch (mm), Axial Lead, R6 Series Outline
53/19/2025
PART CODE:  10A10L000L1000
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
GENERAL PURPOSE SILICON RECTIFIER AXIAL LEAD R6 SERIES
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
• Ratings at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
• Single phase half-wave 60Hz, resistive or inductive load, for capacitive load current derate by 20%.
MECHANICAL DATA
CASE TERMINALS POLARITY MOUNTING POSITION WEIGHT PER PIECE
JEDEC R-6
Molded Plastic
Body
Solder Plated,
Solderable Per MIL-STD-
750, Method 2026
Polarity Symbol
Marking On
Body
Any 0.072 Ounce,
2.05 grams
Notes
1. Measured at 1MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0V D.C.
2. Thermal resistance from junction to ambient at 0.375”(9.5mm) lead length, P.C.B. mounted
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
MIN. TYPICAL MAX.
Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current
0.375”(9.5mm) Lead Length at TA=60°C
I AV 10.0 A
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms Single Half
Sine-wave Superimposed On Rated Load
(JEDEC Method)
I FSM 400 A
Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 10.0A V F 1.0 Volts
DC Reverse Current At Rated DC
Blocking Voltage
TA=25℃ I R
10 µA
TA=100℃ 100 µA